

For Immediate Release Contact: Mary Ann Nickolai Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 mnickolai@texell.org

Texell Credit Union Places 11th in Best Credit Union to Work For

Temple, TX (August 28, 2024) – Texell Credit Union is recognized as one of the *Best Credit Unions to Work For* in the nation by American Banker. Placing 11th in 2024's survey, this is the fourth year for Texell to receive this honor. Winners are selected based on two surveys from the Best Companies Group that examine overall employee satisfaction as well as the benefits and policies of the credit unions.

Texell was one of only three Texas credit unions in the top 35 and the only Central Texas credit union to make the national list. The full *Best Credit Unions to Work For* list is available online at <u>americanbanker.com</u>.

"At Texell, we strive to create a culture of energetic teamwork and support to help our employees succeed," said Tony Hale, President and CEO of Texell. "Encouraging each other as a team is a top priority so that we can provide exceptional service to our members. With this teamwork and accountability, Texell is well-positioned for

continued success."

Determining the Best Credit Unions to Work For involves a two-survey process. The first survey examines employee satisfaction in eight areas, including leadership and planning, culture and communication, and overall engagement. A second survey evaluates each credit union's workplace policies, practices, and benefits. The combined scores determine the final ranking of the best credit unions. Best Companies Group manages the overall process and analyzes the data using their expertise to determine the final ranking.



Team members gathered at Churches Touching Lives for Christ in Temple to help families in need, part of a Texell Serves volunteer event. As one staff member said, "This organization treats their employees with respect, and they care about the employees and the community."

Visit bestcreditunionstoworkfor.com for more information on the Best Credit Unions to Work For program.

About Texell Credit Union

Texell Credit Union has eight branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services for consumers and businesses. Consistently earning the highest five-star, superior rating for financial soundness from Bauer Financial, Texell serves over 50,000 members. The credit union has been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group, the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League, and the Small Business Administration's (SBA's) #1 in Credit Union Lending Award. Voted as the "Best Bank/Credit Union" by the Temple Daily Telegram, the Killeen Daily Herald, and the Belton Journal, Texell also received Los Premios de Telemundo Central Texas award in 2024. Visit www.Texell.org for more information.